79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2021 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: October 29, 2024 1 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
NAIL ®
Wattage 22W (Sandblasted Glass)
36W (Transparent Glass)
Power Supply Integral 120VAC
Construction Head/Base: Die-Cast/Turned Aluminum
Lens: Transparent or Sandblasted Glass
CCT 3000K
BUG Rating B1-U2-G1 (Sandblasted Glass)
B3-U2-G1 (Transparent Glass)
CRI >80
Delivered Lumens 2330 lm (3000K)
Dark Sky compliant, output below 80°
Efficacy 105.9 lm/W (3000K)
Optics Diffused
Finishes 3 Standard, See Below
Fixture Dimensions Ø9.8” x 1.4”
Connector: 11.0” / 22W, 12.6” / 36W
Pole Diameter: Ø2.36” or Ø2.99”
Pole Heights: Ø2.99” - 157.5” (19.7” in-ground)
Ø2.36” - 47.2”, 63.0”, 102.4” (19.7” in-ground)
IP Rating IP65
Impact Resistance IK07
Fixture Dimensions
TECHNICAL DATA
NAIL is a circular pole top made of die-cast and turned aluminum, that is
characterized by a clean and essential line, suitable for outdoor installation.
It has a diameter of 9.8” with the option of transparent or sandblasted glass
lens, 2 diameter pole connectors, and 3 standard finishes. Dark Sky compli-
ant for output below 80°.
D9021 . US
Model No. CCT Finish
D9021 1100 - Ø2.36”, 30°, 36W, Transparent 2 - White US
1101 - Ø2.36”, 130°, 36W, Transparent 3 - Sand
1102 - Ø2.36”, 150°, 36W, Transparent 4 - Graphite
1103 - Ø2.99”, 30°, 22W, Transparent
1104 - Ø2.99”, 130°, 22W, Transparent
1105 - Ø2.99”, 150°, 22W, Transparent
1106 - Ø2.36”, Diffuse, 22W, Sandblasted
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: D902111034.US  Poles ordered separately - see page 2.
TRANSPARENT GLASS
SANDBLASTED GLASS
Ø9.84"
1.38"
11
.0
" /
 2
2W
12
.6
" /
 3
6W
16
.4
0'
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2021 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: October 29, 2024 2 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
NAIL ®
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Note: All photometry is 3000K
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : NAIL 3000K-DIFFUSED-22W-SAND-BLASTED.IES
246
491
737
982
Maximum Candela = 982.0
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
D90672 - White
D90673 - Sand
D90674 - Graphite
Pole - Ø2.36” x  47.24”
D90682 - White
D90683 - Sand
D90684 - Graphite
Pole - Ø2.36” x  62.99”
D90692 - White
D90693 - Sand
D90694 - Graphite
Pole - Ø2.36” x  102.36”
POLES
23
.6
2"
/
4
7.
24
"
39
.3
7"
/4
3.
31
"
62
.9
9"
78
.7
4
"
/
8
2.
68
"
10
2.
4
"
Ø2.4"
D90622 - White
D90623 - Sand
D90624 - Graphite
Pole - Ø2.99” x  157.48”
Ø3.0"
15
7.
5"
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : NAIL 3000K-30°-36W-TRANSPARENT-GLASS.IES
2540
5080
7620
10160
Maximum Candela = 10160
C0 - C180
C90 - C270